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Application for Membership

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,

s The Octagon House, Washington, D. C.
IR:

I hereby apply for Mémbership in the American Institute of Architects.

I hereby certify that the following statements are correct:

Name EDWIN  [BREWSZER  [PHILLIPLS

Address NWIFD Maprson AFVE. NEA P 15 TEVNN.
[Number and Street.] [City.] [State.]
Place and date of birth..._ 27 S//70NS LSt AvD G EORGIA
Graduate in architecture. (/NIV.ER 3L T ¥ OF.  [PENNSKLVZN/A G S ARk, /T3

[If required in your case, give name of institutions and year.—Attach evidence of Diploma or Certificate of graduation

Holder of Scholarship in architecture

{If required in your case, attach evidence.]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

first class of the Ecolé des Beaux Arts

[If required in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate.]

If an Associate of a Chapter of the Institute, give name of chapter

If practicing archiﬁect, firm name.. /? A Mo D /3 SPENCER ﬁ?’Z[// = Laowin 15 pﬂ/w/os

FSSOCIATE,
Have been in practice.... S LEVEN. . _ years..._.. T

If araﬁghtsman, employed by

[State number of years.]

Collegiate and office training

" 1 have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice
Relatlve to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them.

I further agree, if elected to membershlp in the American Institute of Archltects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Instutute of

which I am then a member. /@MAM E Qf\m

[Signature of Applicant.]

I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate of the

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.} \

Chapter, A. 1. A,, on the following date

7 W -
We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of«A hitects, have carefully . ified the fgre-

going statement and believe it to be correct. We know the llcant personally/and;
and practice warrant his admission to Membershlp g

(1)

e eayed .,
IRRRRRASEE LR | [The signatures of three Institute membersare hererequired unless the applicant
has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
& endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportu.mty
to express himself by letter ballot either for or inst the pr
and in which there are no negative votes. No other form of unanimous endorse-
ment will be accepted.}
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COPY TO

THE . AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS CY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

November 30, 1923,

Dear Mre Phillips:e

Aoting for the Sesretary, I am pleased to advise you

‘of your elsction to membership in the American Institute

of Arohltects, effective November 17, 1923,

You have been assigned to the Tennessse Chapter as an

- Inatitute member in good standing therein, and the Secre-

tary of the Chapter has been so advised.

" No eharge for 1923 dues will be made against you and

your subsoription to the Institute Journal will bepin with

the Janary 1lssue.
¥ay I take this apportunity to say that the office of
the Seoretary at the Octagon is for the service of eavery.

Institute member. Should the occasion arise we shall be
glad to give you our beat cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Fxecutive Secretary.

Mr, Edwin Bewwster Phillips,
1139 Madison Avenue,
Memphis, Tenrnssses,

K:VB

. FJLES - 'PRESIDENT . SECRETARY : TREASURER
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>

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. ) : C@PY

July 27, 1925,
i#r, Kellen C, Gresley, Seoretary,
State Board for Reglstration of Mhimta,

dackaonville, Plorida
Pakyr Sirze

This is to advise that Mr. Edwin Brewster Phillips,
of Spencer and Phillips, Inc., 540 Goodwin Institute
Building, Memphis, 'I:ame"s;:fae, 15 2 nember in good stande
ing in the American Institute of Architects, |

Yery truly yours,

Exasutive Searstary,

Y8

COPY TO -
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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Member AmericanInstitute of Architects iﬂ;”;‘
. j?«ﬂfr‘:'
Ty
EDWIN B.PHILLIPS
ARCHIT
FIDELITY BANK BUILDING
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE

Mr. Edw'n Bergstrom, Treasurer, ¢ P
Americen Institute of Architects, S @?ﬁﬁ?wﬁ\
f 1 . C. PR e
The Octagon, Washington, D. C | 4@6§§¢22;;§¢§
e\

& \'V
Dear Sir: _ &

I feel greatly embarressed at my inabflity to take care
of my A. I. A. dues for 1931 at this time, but L just can't reise
the amount. ZEnclosed herew®th is a check for $5.00 which ¥s “n-
deed a pitiful attempt at a payment on account, but L trust that
it wfll be acceptable.

The volume “n business n this section has been only
35% of la%t year's (which was an off year too) so our *ncones
have suffered proportionately. Unhapp®ly we have a burden of
professfonal taxes which must be met or the sher*ff loeks us up,
and these have about rufned the architects. Our &tate, County
and City fees run close to $200.00 a year and do not vary no
matter what the volume of business.

Yours very truly,
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MEMBER AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

EDWIN B. PHILLIPS
Architect
EXCHANGE BUILDING
MEMPHIS, TENN.

January 6, 1936

Mr. Charles T. Ingham, Secretary
The Octagon, 1741 New York Ave.
Washington, D.C.

Dear Sir:

Through Mr. R. J. Regan, 1935 Secretary of the
Tennessee Chapter, I am sending you $50.00 to be credited
to my lnstitute dues. When you have an ovnportuhity to
check up my account, I would appreciate a statement to date
so that I may take care of the balance.

If the Annuary is published this veer please have
any reference to my connection with any other Architect
deleted. I have neglected to inform Mr. Kemper about

| this matter as it entirely slipped my mind. My present
{ status is that of an independent Architectand &%s tn
\ association with no other individual.
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Thanking you for your courtesy in these matters,
I am,

Yours very truly,

'ﬁ?ij;;Aibu 4%%K/jé;¥2LLL*7;<a~r—

EBP/RUF

Check for #50.00 received from Mr. Regan - 1-6-36.

This pays Mr. Phillips'dues up to January 1, 1936.~ Statement for 1936 dues is

attached,
L&
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Copy to Mr. R J. Regan, {Aeting Secre'l;ary
Tennessee Chapter, A.L.A,

Janwary 15, 1936

Bosy Mr. Phdllips:

T et

Yo regeived your lotioy of January 5“?;5:, with re "‘r«:‘a e
yowr Instltute dues sceownrb. Mr, Legen, pe ai; E%ecra'twy af

PN TN s ‘ :
the Tonnossee Chupher, Lod transmitsed ) your cheek fow ;;;557;,5{;

for your paet dues, which we wish %o aclknovledge vith thenke

Your Institute dues are sow peid $o Decesber 31, 183G,

: 1@ ving in your sceount the dueza fcm 1936, un:i.y, in '%""a amx‘mt

£ 520,00, ¢ stotement 4 m'ofw ﬂs':f;% cliad,

The f-,mzswzry‘wiill not be published Hor 1935-193C, due o

“lack of funds. However, wo have mde a nots of ih- changs you

wish %o make by omitting any roferense to adsocistion with

other architects, and when the innuary is next published the

_ eorrestion will be mde.

Sincerely yours,
R/g
Eng.
Ixocutive Secrutery

L&'o iﬂWiﬂ t;f. ﬂ"il’ipﬂ, ga.lq’nc'
tzchenge Building,
temphis, Tenn,

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASUIRER

COPY
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o - BALDWIN MEMORIAL ARCHIVE
NO. . of American Archirects '

Name: Edwin B. Phillips of (address) 1855 Harbert Ave.,
. : Memphis, Tenn.
Born: Dec. 25, 1889 at St.Simon's- Died: July 11,1957 at Memphis, Tenn.
‘ Mills, Georgia

Parents: Brewster Plllllps and Eugenia Robinson

Married: Marie -deBrutz Grainger | of « Wilmington, N.GC.on 1917

Children: (2) Anﬂ : - Brewster

Education: City High échool - Asheville, North Carolina Batchelor of
Davidson College - Davidson, " " - 2-yrS  Science in

Upiversity of Pa.-~ Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 3-yrs Architecture
Training; and practice as Principal: (Firm Names, Places, Dates, S ialization) .

. itect _
1916 - 1917 -~ General Practlce,Edw1n E.PhillipsAshvialle, N.C.
1919 - 1922 . - General Peactice " Chattanooga, Tenn.
1922 - 1957 ~ Ecclesiastical, Residential &

LCommercial - n Memphis, Tenn.

Professional Memberships and Service: (Institute and Chapter Activities; Teaching)

¢

American Institute of Architects
Tennessee Chapter American Institute of Axrchitects
Memphis " 1 n ' f

Past President Tennessee Chapter ATA

Other Affiliations: (Religious, Fraternal, Political, Social)

Episcopalian - Past President Men's Loyal$y League of Calivery -
’ Episcopal Church, Memphis, Tenu,

Optimist Club - Past President :

Kiwanis Club - HMemphis, Tenn
Publc Service: (le and Nhhtary, Community, State, National)

World War I , lst Lieutenant Coast Artillery
Military Order of World Wars

Published Material: (‘Articles and Addresses; Executed Work; Biographical Data)

Phillips was intikigued with the study of archltecfure at an early
age and wes drawing plans for homes and designing rooms from the
time he was 12 years of age.

He headed his own office. in the Exchange Building, Mewmphis,. Tenn.

Mr. Phillips felt that a building's style of architscture depended
larsely on its location. He favored English and Cclonial types if
the site were suitable. "lodernistic plans for commercial work are
clevetr and practical', he once explained, "but the exterior design
is stikl crude. In several more years the ptans will be refined
to the point of beauty. Hodernistic architecture is too cold at
rresent, .

ECCLESTIASTICAL:
1926 - St.darks Methodist Chursh, Charlotte, N,.C.

f - Methodist Church South, Tulton, Ky. (OVER)
1927 - St.James Lutheran Church, Concord,WN.C. _—
1928 -~ Methodist Church, Milan, Tenn.

1928 - StLukes Ide thodist Church, Hemphis, Tenn.
" " n Educational Bldg., - 1950
n f# n tt n l 9 5 5



General Background: (Personal Characteristics and Accomplishments; Interests, Digressions, Travels, Friendships, Side-
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lights, Honors, and Awards.)

COMMERCZAL:~&

1923 Bank of Iyersburg,

1937 Poinsett Lumbesr Co., Office Bldg.,
1932 Tire Station : ' L
1945 Mid South €¢il Co.

195¢ Orkin Exterminating Co. Cffice Rldg.
RESTDENTIAL: ——

1923 HMrs. Alice Lana Durnett

1926 Judge Fentress :

1931 Walker Tavlor

1936 E,. E. Blevins, Memphis; -P. L. Denton,
1939 . Gliver Benton ... . . -~ . ;. 1 -
1g4C: H. €, Erwin, Memphis; K.B. Yonpsny .
1944 Home .In Chickasaw Gardens ~

Ecclesiastical -

i Memphis

"Memphisy
‘ Memehis,.
Wilmington,

continued -

1943 Church of the Good Shepherd, Memphis, Tenn.
1951 " .., ..n - Educational Bldg., : . " |
1947 Madison Hts. Methodist Church Memphis, Tenn.
1948 First United Eutheran Church, . o.on
‘1948 ¢ Presbyterlan Church, Tunica, Miss,
1948 Riverside Park ME Church, ' Jacksonville, Flaz,
1949 lenoir College Iuthisran Thurcii, Hickory, N, ¢,
1949 Houston Mothodist Church, .o Houston,  Miss. . . -
1949 Greenv1lle Methodist Church Greenville, Miss.
1949 Cxford Methodist Church .. Gxford, Miss,
1949 Highland Heights Methodist Chureh " Memphis, Tenn.
1949 = Springdale Methodist Church Memphis, Teun. .
1950 ' First Baptist Church .,  Forest City, Ark.
1950, Greenv11le Presbyterian Church : Greenv1lle, Mlss.
1950 ' St. Stephens Methodist Church 'ﬂomphls Tann.,
195254 " Educational Bldg., " ,
1950 -Laidelle ‘Baptist Church, Educational Bldg. ' Memphis, Tenrd.
1951 Oxford. Baptist Church Oxford, Miss. - -
1652 Coffeev11]e Methodist Church |, . Coffeeville, IHiss,
1952 P eqbyterlan Cburch Educaticnal bldngleveland, Miss.
1952 WaynesEoro Methodist E£hurch Waynesbors, Tenn.
1952 Colonial Park WMethodist Church Memphis, Tenne.
1952 Epworth lethodist Church, Edu.Eldg., " S
1952 First Assembly of God $ e M T
1953 Murray Methodist Churchy ' K ‘Murray, Ky.,
Advence planning First mducatlonpl lldg.'Compléted
1953 Obion ifethodist Church, ' Cbion, Tenn.
1953 Whitehaven Methodist Church, "Lnlt A" Memphis, Tenn.
195’6 " " ..on ‘ "Unit BY .o 3 .
1954 Charleston Methodist Church o .Chavieqfon, niiss.
1954 Presbyterian Church, Educational El YaZOO Clty Miss.

Dyersburg, Tenn.
Truman, Ark.

Tehn:. -

LR B I

Mewphis, Tenn,
Tenn,
Tenn.
N.C:
Marks, Miss, i
Jackson, Tenn.
N Lo ll‘ .

Memphlq Tenn,

“continued -

Principal Commxssxons (Classdied with" locatxon§ and Reference Data) (Above)

Cbmﬁkdbw G, Altert Chéndler; ATA Date: Cctober 11,,1957 

Acknowledgements:
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| Church Designs =~ |
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' Phillips, 4 past
¢ Tennessee Char-|

‘ headed his own - office in|,
ithe Exchahge Building, "~ " -,

| Mr. Phillips felt that & build.|
(Ang’s” style. ot - architesture - de-
ipended largely .on. ite: location.|
|He - favored English and Colonial
ftypes, if the site were suitable, =
¢ “Modernistio plans  for “com-||
mercial ' work . are- clevér  and

Practical,’” ‘he said ‘some Years|
ago; “but the -exterior design is
still erude; In several more years|
the plans will ‘ba- refined ' to the

int.. of Beauty. . Modérnistic

b D S
‘M'e t hodis ol
'?:/Ihurch, Cal- Work Was’ Hobby - g
vary :g\Meth%Q'_ He “enjoyed ' watching . foothall
.»ist_ é.nd ‘Madi-

and . played teinig - occasionally |’

s o n_ Heights but his hobby wag .arc'-,hiteétuté——g

@ v h,) "I g€t more fun ‘dut of pondering |

1t . #rnong - ott _;irs 4. design . than any . possible j

: “in_ Meémphis. T
i L

as ;'ng,l;aﬂi He was' a- past president’ of ||
thruout the Mid-Sou the Memphis Optimist. Club, past

arolina, Louisiana president -of the Mén's Loyalty i
League of ".Calvary Episcopal |

' waamsCLub, AT

ast of Brunswicl, & ledves his wife, Mrs: Miry |

‘was intrigued with the 'i,eBI“ut,z - Grainger Phillips, -and’|
a’ daughter, ‘Mrs. John C, Wyck-'
Off“ I, both. of Memphis; - oné |

‘ ‘Phillips I, died in :
the Navy._,-.;- U A )
i Serviees: and’ bufial "at’ 12:30
'D.m, - Sunday at _qudalg «Ceme-
tery, Wilmington,. N, C. National
Funeral Home is in_¢harge: - . ';






